
Ref. No. OPBMS/2023-24/CIR/37            Class: VI - VIII                                                    July 1, 2023   

  

Dear Parents, 

Greetings from OPBMS! 

List of events for the Month of July 2023-24 are as follows: 

 

Wednesday Special: Week 1_ French Beans with Parantha; Week 2_ Cheese Parantha/ Cheese Sandwich; 

Week 3_ Moong dal Chilla/Sooji Chilla; Week 4_ Sambhar Rice/Poha  

Personality of the Month: P. V. Sindhu 

Health Tip of the Month: Heat Stroke 

Date Events 

July 1-7 

Mission Greenery 2023 (Guidelines for Parents and Students will 

be shared on school ERP) 

Wednesday, July 5 House Meeting  

Thursday, July 6 Inter-house Display Board Contest  

Friday, July 7 

Webinar on “Ms. Helen Keller: An inspiration for Students”  

Inspirational Story to Understand Resilience  

July 10-18 Periodic Assessment I 

Wednesday, July 19 Awareness Workshop for Astronomy Club 

Thursday, July 20 Environment Club Meeting  

Friday, July 21 Orator’s Club Meeting  

Saturday, July 22 Inter-class Display Board Contest 

Monday, July 24 Inter-house Chess Competition (Trials for Girls) 

Tuesday, July 25 

Inter-house Chess Competition (Trials for Boys); 

Editorial Club Meeting 

Wednesday, July 26 

Practice and Maintain Fitness with Yoga;  

Kargil Vijay Divas  

Thursday, July 27 Reader’s Club Meeting  

Friday, July 28 

Inter-house Chess Competition (Finals);  

Nature Conservation Day 

Monday, July 31 

Intra-class Hindi Handwriting Competition (Level 1)  

Disaster Management Club Meeting   

 

Warm regards 

Sd/- 

Sangeeta Sharma 

Principal 

 


